



THE GROB TEA CO. LTD.

20th December, 2018

To,
The Secretary
National Stock Exchange Of
India Limited
Exchange Palza Bandra Kurla
Complex Mumbai - 400051

To,
The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange
Limited
7 Lyons Range,
Kolkata - 700 001

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Publication for Financial Results for Quarter ended
30th September 2018**

This is to inform you that as per regulation 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI LODR the company hereby informs that in accordance with Regulation 47(1) the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018 has been published in the newspaper Thursday, 15th November, 2018.

The same is being attached herewith for your perusal. Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully,
For The Grob Tea Co. Ltd.

Kritika Mowata
(Company Secretary)

	Quarter ended on 30/09/18 (Unaudited)	Twelve Months ended on 31/03/18 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 30/09/17 (Unaudited)
Profit / (Loss) from operations (net)	15.45	67.82	33.39
Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities	2.22	6.54	1.86
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Extraordinary items	1.65	4.86	1.29
Equity Share Capital	422.27	422.27	422.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	697.38	695.22	691.66
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (in Rs.) (Not annualised)			
a. Basic	0.04	0.12	0.03
b. Diluted	0.04	0.12	0.03
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (in Rs.) (Not annualised)			
a. Basic	0.04	0.12	0.03
b. Diluted	0.04	0.12	0.03

NOTES:

- The above results were approved and taken on record by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above Financial Results.
- Figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged/re-classified wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half-yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half-yearly unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz., BSE Limited (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (<http://www.cse-india.com>) and on the Company's website (<http://www.kwalitycredit.com/financial-results.html>)

By order of the Board
For **KWALITY CREDIT & LEASING LTD.**
Bhagwan Das Sanyal
Managing Director
DIN: 02308414

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 14th November, 2018



THE GROB TEA CO. LTD

Regd Office: "Haute Street", 9th Floor, 86A, Topsia Road, Kolkata 700048
Phone No. +91-33-4003-1325/26
Email: grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in Website: www.grobtea.com
CIN: L15494WB1895PLC000963

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
	(Refer Notes below)				
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,856.89	2,769.14	4,200.24	4,280.27
2	Net Profit for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	1,142.16	1,187.45	1,226.72	1,267.97
3	Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	1,142.16	1,187.45	1,226.72	1,267.97
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	1,126.16	1,174.45	1,210.72	1,250.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive Income for the period after tax)	1,134.12	1,171.06	1,245.13	1,231.81
6	Equity Share Capital	116.23	116.23	116.23	116.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)				
8	a) Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	1. Basic & Diluted EPS before Exceptional Items (not annualised)	96.89	101.05	104.17	107.63
	2. Basic & Diluted EPS after Exceptional Items (not annualised)	96.89	101.05	104.17	107.63

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results ended September 30, 2018 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 are available on website of the National Stock Exchange of India i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.grobtea.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(I B Sharaf)
Executive Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th November, 2018

5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.79)	1.32	5.04
6	Equity Share Capital	240.85	240.85	240.85
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)			
	Basic:	(0.16)	0.05	0.28
	Diluted:	(0.16)	0.05	0.28

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity www.namokartrade.com.
- Ind AS Compliant Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2018.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.11.2018

Sd/- **Ratan Lal Baid**
Managing Director
DIN: 07060481

SHUBH LABH INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Off: Centre Point Building, 21 Hemant Basu Sarani, 3rd Floor, Room No-307, Kolkata-700001, subhlabhinvestments@gmail.com
Ph. No: (033)4062 0304, Fax: (033) 2211 9688,
e-mail: subhlabhinvestments@gmail.com
CIN: L65993WB1980PLC033083

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2018	Previous Quarter ended 30.09.2017
1	Total Income from Operations(Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Net Profit/ (Loss)for the period after Tax(before & after Extraordinary Items)	(0.12)	(1.05)	(0.58)
4	Equity Share Capital	114.80	114.80	114.80
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	121.45	121.45	121.45
6	Earnings per Share (EPS) (before & after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.10/-each)			
	Basic(Rs.)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.00)
	Diluted(Rs.)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.00)

Note:

- The above unaudited financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on September 14th, 2018.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly /Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements), 2015.
- Previous period(s) figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For Shubh Labh Investments Limited

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.11.2018

Bhavika Agarwal
Director

THE FIRST CUSTODIAN FUND (INDIA) Ltd

Registered Off.: 11, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 017, (West Bengal)

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2018

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended (30.09.2018) Un Audited	Half Year ended (30.09.2018)	Corresponding Quarter ended (30.09.2017)
1 Total Income from Operation	24.33	39.38	13.92
2 Net Profit / (Loss) from Operations before exceptional Items	11.82	14.33	7.21
3 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax for the period	11.82	14.33	7.21
4 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	9.72	11.53	7.21
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	9.72	11.53	7.21
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Rs. 10/- Each)	150.00	150.00	150.00
7 Equity Per Share of Rs. 10/- each Basic and Diluted	0.65	0.77	0.48

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended 30th september 2018 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2018 financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com)

For The First Custodian Fund (India) Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13th November 2018

Sd/-
Giriraj Kumar Dammani
Managing Director

F/6 (Kaly) 15/11/18
P-37 (10800325)

বাবেন মাহমুদুল্লা। দাখ আট... সেধুরি পেলেন বাংলাদেশ... টেস্ট সেধুরি করেছিলেন ২০১০... নিউ জিল্যান্ডের বিপক্ষে হ্যামিলটন... মাহমুদুল্লা প্রথম টেস্ট শতক। তবে টেস্ট... ইতিহাসে দ্বিতীয় শতরান করতে সবচেয়ে... সময় নেওয়ার রেকর্ড অস্ট্রেলিয়ার ওয়ারেন... বার্ডসলির দখলে। তিনি দীর্ঘ ১৩ বছর ৩৪৬ দিনের... ব্যবধানে দ্বিতীয় টেস্ট সেধুরির স্বাদ পেয়েছিলেন।
এদিকে, নিজেদের দ্বিতীয় ইনিংসে ব্যাট... করতে নেমে, শুরুটা ভালোই করেছিলেন... জিন্সবোয়ের দুই ওপেনার হ্যামিলটন মাসাকাডজা ও... ব্রায়ান চারি। কিন্তু মাত্র দু'রানের ব্যবধানে প্রধান... মাসাকাডজা (২৫) এবং পরে চারি (৪৩) আউট হতেই... চাপে পড়ে যায় অতিথি দল। দিনের শেষে ব্রেঞ্চন টেলর... ৪ রানে শেন উইলিয়ামস ২ রানে অপরাধিত রয়েছেন।... বাংলাদেশের হয়ে উইকেট দুটি দখল করেন মেহদি... হাসান মিরাজ ও তাইজুল ইসলাম।

চল স্টার্ককে ছেঁটে ফেলল নাইট রাইডার্স

শেখর: অস্ট্রেলীয় ফাস্ট বোলার মিচেল স্টার্ককে ছেঁটে দিল... রাইডার্স। ২০১৮ আইপিএলের নিলামে বাঁ হাতি অজি... টা অঙ্কের (১.৪৭ মিলিয়ন ইউএস ডলার) অর্থের বিনিময়ে... ছিল কেকেআর। কিন্তু চোটের কারণে প্রথম ম্যাচে মাঠে নামার... টুর্নামেন্ট থেকে ছিটকে গিয়েছিলেন স্টার্ক। এবার তাদের... ক্রিকেটারকেই ছেঁটে ফেলল কেকেআর কর্তৃপক্ষ। ফলে আগামী... এলের আসরে স্টার্কের খেলার সম্ভাবনা প্রায় শেষ।
যে ভাবে ক্রীড়াকে নিজেদের টিম থেকে বাদ দিয়েছে কেকেআর... সতিমতো বিতর্কের সৃষ্টি হয়েছে। অজি ফাস্ট বোলার... সিডনিতে রয়েছেন। সেখানকার এক সংবাদমাধ্যমকে... গাছেন, 'দু'দিন আগে কলকাতা নাইট রাইডার্স কর্তৃপক্ষ... ট মেসেজ করে জানিয়ে দিয়েছে, আমাকে রিলিজ করে দেওয়া... এই মুহূর্তে যা পরিস্থিতি, তাতে আগামী এপ্রিলে আমি বাড়িতেই... স্কত, আগামী বছরের এপ্রিলে শুরু হবে আইপিএল। তবে... রণে আগামী আইপিএলের আসরে সম্ভবত ভারতের বাইরে... হবে। যদিও ভেন্যু এখনও স্থির হয়নি। এদিকে, ২০১৯ সালের... লাভ এবং ওয়েলসের মাটিতে বসছে আইসিসি বিশ্বকাপের... তিত পরিস্থিতিতে স্টার্ক নিজেও আর আইপিএলে না খেলে... ন্য প্রস্তুতি নিতে আগ্রহী। তাঁর মন্তব্য, 'যদি আগামী বছরের... খেলি, সেক্ষেত্রে বিশ্বকাপে তরতাজা হয়ে মাঠে নামতে পারব।... লাভ করে প্রস্তুতি নিতে পারব।' স্টার্কের বাড়তি সংযোজন... আর একটাই লক্ষ্য, অস্ট্রেলিয়ার হয়ে যত বেশি সম্ভব টেস্ট এবং... খেলা।'

য়েন্ট বেভারেজেস লিমিটেড
CIN: L15520WB1960PLC024710
অফিস: "এ্যাপেল কোর্ট" ৪র্থ তলা, ২২৫সি, এ.জে.সি. বেস রোড
কলকাতা-৭০০০২০, প.ব., ফোন: (০৩৩)-২২৮১-৭০০১
ওয়েবসাইট: www.obl.org.in, ইমেল: cs@obl.org.in
২০১৮ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিক অনিরীক্ষিত স্ট্যান্ডআলোন
আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ

বিবরণ	(₹ লাখে)		
	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০১৮	বাৎসরিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০১৮	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০১৭
মোট আয়	১,৭৭৩	৩,৬৮৫	১,২৯১
জন্ম নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/অথবা বিশেষ বিবর্তী	৬৮	২৭৪	৫৬
জন্ম নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিবর্তী	৬৮	২৭৪	৫৬
জন্ম নিট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিবর্তী	৫২	২১৭	২৯
ক আয় সময়কালের জন্য			

কলকাতা-৭০০০৪৬... ২০১৮ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিক অনিরীক্ষিত স্ট্যান্ডআলোন
আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ

দ্য গ্রোব টি কোং লিঃ
রেজি অফিস: "হাউট স্ট্রিট" ১০ম তলা, ৮৬এ, উপসিয়া রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০৪৬
দুরত্ব নং: +৯১-৩০-৪০০৩-১৩২৫/২৬
ই-মেল: grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in ওয়েবসাইট: www.grobtea.com
CIN: L15494WB1895PLC000963
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১৮ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিক অনিরীক্ষিত
আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	(₹ লাখে)			
		ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০১৮	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০১৭	বাৎসরিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০১৮	বাৎসরিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০১৭
	(উল্লেখ্য নীচের ব্রষ্টব্য)	(নিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)
১	মোট আয় কার্যদি থেকে (নিট)	২,৬৫৬.৮৯	২,৭৬৯.১৪	৪,২০০.২৪	৪,২৮০.২৭
২	নিট লাভ সময়কালের জন্য কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং অনিরীক্ষিত দক্ষা পরবর্তী	১,১৪২.১৬	১,১৮৭.৪৫	১,২২৬.৭২	১,২৬৭.৯৭
৩	নিট লাভ সময়কালের জন্য করপূর্ব ব্যতিক্রমী এবং অনিরীক্ষিত দক্ষা পরবর্তী	১,১৪২.১৬	১,১৮৭.৪৫	১,২২৬.৭২	১,২৬৭.৯৭
৪	নিট লাভ সময়কালের জন্য কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং অনিরীক্ষিত দক্ষা পরবর্তী	১,১২৬.১৬	১,১৭৪.৪৫	১,২১০.৭২	১,২৫০.৯৭
৫	মোট ব্যাপক আয় সময়কালের জন্য (এই সময়ের লাভ কর পরবর্তী এবং অন্যান্য মোট আয় কর পরবর্তী)	১,১৩৪.১২	১,১৭১.০৬	১,২৪৫.১৩	১,২৩১.৮১
৬	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন	১১৬.২৩	১১৬.২৩	১১৬.২৩	১১৬.২৩
৭	মজুত (পূর্ব হিসাব বর্ষে ব্যালান্সসীটে প্রদর্শিত পুনর্মূল্যায়ন মজুত ব্যতীত)				
৮	ক) শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (₹১০/- টাকা প্রতিটি চলতি এবং অচলতি কার্যদির জন্য) -				
	১. মৌলিক ও মিশ্রিত ইপিএস ব্যতিক্রমী মূল্যপূর্ব (বাবির্কিত নয়)	৯৬.৮৯	১০১.০৫	১০৪.১৭	১০৭.৬৩
	২. মৌলিক ও মিশ্রিত ইপিএস ব্যতিক্রমী মূল্য পরবর্তী (বাবির্কিত নয়)	৯৬.৮৯	১০১.০৫	১০৪.১৭	১০৭.৬৩

ইজেক্টা মার্কেটিং লিমিটেড
(CIN: L51495WB1983PLC035864)
রেজি অফিস: ৪, ডা.এস. সি. বানার্জি রোড, ২য় তলা, কক্ষ নং ৯, কলকাতা-৭০০০৮৫
ফোন: ০৩৩ ৪০৩৩১০১৩, ই-মেল: contacts@ejectamarketing.com
ওয়েবসাইট: www.ejectamarketing.com
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৮ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও বাৎসরিক অনিরীক্ষিত স্ট্যান্ডআলোন
আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবৃতি

ক্রম নং	বিবরণ	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত				
		৩০.০৯.২০১৮ অনিরীক্ষিত	৩০.০৬.২০১৮ অনিরীক্ষিত	৩০.০৯.২০১৭ অনিরীক্ষিত	৩০.০৯.২০১৮ অনিরীক্ষিত	৩০.০৯.২০১৭ অনিরীক্ষিত
১	কার্যদি থেকে রাজস্ব	২,৭৮	৫৪.৬৪	২৭.৫১	৫৭.৪২	২৭.৫১
২	ক) কার্যদি থেকে রাজস্ব	২,৭৮	৫৪.৬৪	২৭.৫১	৫৭.৪২	২৭.৫১
৩	খ) অন্যান্য কার্যদির আয়	৬.৬৫	৪.২১	৭.১৫	১০.৮৬	১৬.৭২
৪	কার্যদি (ক+খ) থেকে মোট রাজস্ব	৯.৪৩	৬৪.৮৫	৩৪.৬৬	৬৮.২৮	৪৪.২৩
৫	অন্যান্য আয়					
৬	মোট আয় (১+২)					
৭	খরচাদি					
	ক) ব্যবহৃত প্রবাসির খরচ					
	খ) বাণিজ্য মজুতের জন্য					
	গ) সম্পূর্ণ প্রবাসি, ডব্লু আই পি এবং বাণিজ্য মজুতের তালিকায় পরিবর্তন	(৩.২৪)	৬.৮৩	(৬.৭৫)	৩.৫৯	(৬.৭৫)
	ঘ) কর্মী সুবিধার্থে খরচ	১.৬০	২.৯৪	১.৪৫	৪.৫৪	৩.৯৭
	ঙ) আর্থিক খরচাদি					
	চ) অর্থায়ন এবং সঞ্চয়ের খরচ	০.৩১	০.০৯	০.০৪	০.৪০	০.৩৩
	ছ) অন্যান্য খরচাদি শেষ হয়েছে	৫.০৮	৮.১৪	৪.৪০	১৩.২২	১৩.৩৩
৮	মোট খরচাদি	৮.৫৮	৫৭.৪৩	২৫.৪২	৬৬.০১	৩২.৩৩
৯	লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ব্যতিক্রমী দক্ষা এবং কর (৩-৮) পরবর্তী	০.৮৫	১.৪২	৯.২৩	২.২৭	১১.০০
১০	ব্যতিক্রমী দক্ষা					

during office ho...
Sd/-
Assistant
Barasat E...
CORR...
Tende...
WBPWD/E...
ELEC/49/201...
Bld Proposal su...
20.11.2018...
instead of 14.1...
opened shortly...
details can be...
www.pwdwb.in...
Tender...
NIQ is invite...
BNWSD-III, P...
of W.B., vide N...
BNWSD-III/P...
2019. Last date...
of Tender 19/1...
12.00 P.M...
bidders are...
visit the we...
pwdwb.gov.in...
notice board...
Sd/- AE, B...
ICA-T7492...
SDO/Mechani...
(I&WD) Suri, in...
tender percenta...
for two works...
replacement of...
of Dam gates an...
of barge moun...
vide NIT No. C...
Last date of ap...
20.11.2018. De...
seen on...
www.wbiwd.g...
office notice bo...
Sd/-
Sub Divisiona...
Mechanical Su...
Suri, Birbi...
ICA...